APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

EXCERPTS TAKEN FROM THE 2009 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
TEXT IN lTALICS INDICATE CODE SUMMARY

OPENINGS IN A FIRE BARRIER WALL SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

+ EXCEPTION:

» EXCEPTION 1

INDEX

A 709 FIRE PARTITIONS 1004 OCCUPANT LOAD 1013 GUARDS
CHAPTER 3 AND OCCU =) ANCY CL ASSIFIC ATION WALLS SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS AND CORRIDOR WALLS MUST TABLE MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT 1013.1 WHERE REQUIRED CHAPTER 12 INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT ~—
BE CONSTRUCTED OF 1 HR FIRE-RESISTIVE-RATED CONSTRUCTION 1004.1.1 200 GROSS RESIDENTIAL GUARDS SHALL BE LOCATED ALONG OPEN-SIDED WALKING SURFACES, MEZZANINES, ~—
303.1 ASSEMBLY GROUP A 708.4 CONTINUITY 200 GROSS PARKING GARAGES INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT PLATFORMS, STAIRWAYS, RAMPS AND LANDINGS THAT ARE 1203 VENTILATION o
-3 CLUB/LEASING CENTER FIRE PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION OR FLOOR/CEILING 50 GROSS EXERCISE ROOMS LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR Of GRADE BELOW AND WITHIN N
310.1 ASSEMBLY GROUP R ASSEMBLY BELOW TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF SHEATHING, SLAB OR 5NET ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT FIXED SEATS) 36 d 1203.2 ATTIC SPACES 1
R-2  RESIDENTIAL APARTMENTS DECK ABOVE OR TO THE FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING OR ROOF/CEILING STANDING SPACE mg glsl gE\E/E Rllﬁtl)\-]T Lé\gI%GIT?:{R&)APSEFI:I(%%NN!.OJFB_FH!_EESg 5&.’,‘;’% [1) /el(I)EON%T_ X_}HEN éﬁ/’é 2;: N
311.1 STORAGE GROUP S ASSEMBLY ABOVE, AND SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED THERETO. 15NET  UNCONCENTRATED (TABLES & CHAIRS) 10133 OPENING LIMITATIONS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE i
S-2 PARKING GARAGE, OPEN OR ENCLOSED OPEN GUARDS SHALL HAVE BALUSTERS OR ORNAMENTAL PATTERNS SUCH THAT VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAV ()
1005 EGRESS WIDTH 3 E OR CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF
712 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES 10052 500R ENGROAGHVENT é ,?'é’),’?,(,’é[,f,’ég”ETER SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH ANY OPENING UP TO A HEIGHT THE REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. -~
u : -
S NG OGN ESHESS T SLAL N SRR TR B T T
THE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF FLOOR AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES SHALL NOT BE LESS ' : ; ’ . 1205.2 NATURAL LIGHT
CHAPTER 4 SQE%!QIE%EJ&IJLPEADNI%%QUIREMENTS BASED ON N R INE D By T R e O CNSSEMBLIES SHALL NOT BE LESe OPEN, THE DOOR SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 7" INTO THE REQUIRED WIDTH. - EXCEPTION 6 THE MINIMUM NET GLAZED AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 8 PERCENT OF THE FLOOR
ASSEMBLY SEPARATES MIXED OCCUPANCIES, THE ASSEMBLY SHALL HAVE A 1007 ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS WITHIN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS IN GROUP R-2 AND R-3 AREA OF THE ROOM SERVED.
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED BY SECTION 508.4 OCCUPANCIES, GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIRS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS 1205.2.1  ADJOINING SPACES
Zgg — xggsmgiggg-RELATED OCCUPANCIES BASED ON THE OCCUPANCIES BEING SEPARATED. 1007.6 AREg S;YﬂgggglgED AREA OF REFUGE SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FROM THE SPAGE WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 3/8 INCHES IN DIAMETER. IC-')(I)?IZ ég.éowwe ROOMS WITH COMMON WALLS GLAZING SHOULD BE 1/10 FLOOR AREA
o 3 FLOOR AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IT SERVES BY AN ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS. THE MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE 1014 EXIT ACCESS
GROUE U OCCUPANCIES USED FOR [LHE STORAGE OF PRIVATE Oft PLEASURE-TYPE OF A MINIMUM 1 HR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION. FROM ANY ACCESSIBLE SPACE TO AN AREA OF REFUGE SHALL NOT EXCEED THE 12053 ARTIFICIAL LIGHT O‘i 19= 201]
ARE PERMITTED TO BE 3,000 SQUARE FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE PERMITTED FOR THE OCCUPANCY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1014.1 GENERAL WHEN USING THE ARTIFICIAL LIGHT PROVISIONS OF SECTION 1205.3 FOR RESIDENTIAL CITY C OHNENT
MORE THAN ONE ’ r 2oL 715 OPENING PROTECTIVES 1016.1. EVERY REQUIRED AREA OF REFUGE SHALL HAVE DIRECT ACCESS TO A THE EXIT ACCESS ARRANGEMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 1014 THROUGH 1019 USES, NATURAL LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR HABITABLE ROOMS IN ACCORDANCE
3,000 SQUARE FOOT GROUP U OGCUPANCY SHALL BE PERMITTED TO STAIRWAY WITHIN AN EXIT ENCLOSURE COMPLYING WITH SECTIONS 1007.3 AND AND THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 1003 THROUGH 1013. WITH SECTION 1205.2.
Eg ;;\IJRTEl-i\IIEw?ﬂMSE C%Jhlﬂlblwlﬁé’%%\ll_:%%%;{(\)%Hﬁgoo SQUARE FOOT AREA IS SEPARATED TABLE FIRE DOOR AND FIRE SHUTTER FIRE PROTECTION RATINGS 1022 OR AN ELEVATOR COMPLYING WITH SECTION 1007.4. PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL
' 715.4 OPENINGS THROUGH FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROTECTED 100761  SIZE 1Ol O P ANGIES OTE R THAN GROUPS H-1 H-2 AND H-3. THE COMMON PATH OF 1206 YARDS OR COURTS
CHAPTER 5 BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREA LIMITATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FIRE-PROTECTION RATING INDICATED IN TABLE 715.4 EACH AREA OF REFUGE SHALL BE S!ZED TO ACCOMMODATE ONE WHEELCHAIR SPACE EGRESS TRAVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED 75 FEET. ' 1206.3.2  AIR INTAKE
FIRE PARTITIONS: OF 30 INCHES BY 48 INCHES FOR EACH 200 OCCUPANTS OR PORTION THEREOF, COURTS MORE THAN TWO STORIES IN HEIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A
502 DEEINITIONS CORRIDOR WALLS - THE MINIMUM FIRE DOOR ASSEMBLY RATING FOR A 1 HOUR BQ%%%EAH %i? gggﬁé?s‘l%—? v‘iﬁ ggfoﬁ?\% g&@%@%‘iﬁﬁf Eu/)\? E{éSDSEE\ﬁi[I)E | %‘Eﬁﬂ%’ﬁop A COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL IN A GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCY ESS 'ESX&Q%;% %Té E)E('IAQRTI-SE 8%’%%“”55%#\% %Eﬁé‘é\'s‘,?as@r%ﬁé EE(%:{II!)\‘ SREA
ALY S B 1R OF TS REGUED AESEUBLY PATIG PER TABLE 152 BN CRETR U SCH N el — FURLEWAY "
THE AREA INCLUDED WITHIN SURROUNDING EXTERIOR WALLS( OR EXTERIOR WALLS THROUGHOUT WITH AN APPROVED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN AC
AND FIRE WALLS) EXCLUSIVE OF VENT SHAFTS AND COURTS. ( 717 CONGEALED SPACES THAN ONE ADJOINING WHEELCHAIR SPACE. WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 AND 903.3.1.2.. 1207 SOUND TRANSMISSION
BUILDING HEIGHT 1007.6.2 SEPARATION 1015 EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS 1207.2 AIR-BORNE SCUND
THE VERTICAL DISTANCE FROM GRADE PLANE TO THE AVERAGE HEIGHT OF THE 717.2 FIREBLOCKING EACH AREA OF REFUGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE REMAINDER OF THE STORY AIRBORNE SOUND STRUCTURES MUST HAVE STC OF 50 (45 FIELD TESTED) FOR
HIGHEST ROOF SURFAGE. FIREBLOCKING IS REQUIRED AT DOUBLE STUD WALLS BY A SMOKE BARRIER COMPLYING WITH SECTION 710 OR A HORIZONTAL EXIT 1015.1 EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS FROM SPACES AIR-BORNE NOISE STRUCTURE BORNE SOUND-STRUCTURES SHALL HAVE A [IC=50
CONCEALED WALL AND SLEEPER SPACES, 10" HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL R:AOMPLWNG WITH SECTION 1025. EACH AREA OF REFUGE SHALL BE DESIGNED TO - TE XIS O X Ao DOORWAYS FROM ANY SPAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE {8 FIELD TESTI1£815F(§JF41 gr\l@m%TTr\é%%Dsggg%gig,rsgggg SOUND-STRUCTURES
503 GENERAL HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS CONNECTION SPACES, STAIRWAY STRINGERS, CEILING AND FLOOR OPENINGS, INIMIZE THE INTRUSION OF SMOKE. ONE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS EXIST: ) o & )
c031 CENERAL AND CONTINUOUS ARCHITECTURAL TRIM. « EXCEPTION: — ) ———
: AREAS OF REFUGE LOCATED WITHIN AN EXIT ENCLOSURE. 1. THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF THE SPACE EXCEEDS ON OF THE VALUES IN TABLE 1015.1. -
THE BUILDING HEIGHT AND AREA SHALL NOT EXCEED THE LIMITS SPECIFIED IN TABLE 773 DRAFTSTOPPING IN FLOORS CMR 14 EXTER|OR WALLS*’" /LT L5 5
503 BASED ON THE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION AS DETERMINED BY SECTION 602 AND THE IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO SUBDIVIDE 1007.6.3  TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION « EXCEPTION
OCCUPANCIES AS DETERMINED BY SECTION 302 EXCEPT AS MODIFIED HEREAFTER. FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES IN THE LOCATIONS PRESCRIBED IN SECTIONS 717.3.2 AREAS OF REFUGE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM IN GROUPS R-2 AND R-3 OCCUPANCIES, ONE MEANS OF EGRESS IS PERMITTED WITHIN 1405 INSTALLATION OF WALL COVERINGS
EACH PORTION OF A BUILDING SEPARATED BY ONE OR MORE FIRE WALLS COMPLYING THROUGH 717.3.3. COMPLYING WITH SECTIONS 1007.8.1 AND 1007.8. AND FROM INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS WITH A MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD OF 20
1405.13  EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS
WITH SECTION 706 SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A SEPARATE BUILDING. WHERE THE DWELLING UNIT IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC - :
TABLE  ALLOWABLE HEIGHTS & BUILDING AREAS 717.3.1 DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS 1007.11  INSTRUCTIONS SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2. WINDOWS AND DOORS INSTALLED IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL CONFORM TO THE
503 DRAFTSTOPPING CAN BE CONSTRUCTED USING 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8" WOOD PANEL IN AREAS OF REFUGE AND EXTERIOR AREAS FOR ASSISTED RESCUE, INSTRUCTIONS 5 THE COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL EXCEEDS ONE OF THE LIMITATIONS OF TESTING AND PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1715.5.
« A-3 WITH TYPE V-A (PROTECTED) CONSTRUCTION CAN BE 2 STORIES & HAVE OR 3/8" PARTICLE BOARD ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED. ON THE USE OF THE AREA UNDER EMERGENCY CONDITIONS SHALL BE POSTED. : 1405.13.1 INSTALLATION
( THE INSTRUCTIONS SHALL INCLUDE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING: SECTION 1014.3.
11,500 S.F. PER STORY WITH MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 50 FEET : WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED
717.3.2 GROUPS R-1, R-2, R-3 AND R-4 3. WHERE REQUIRED BY SECTION 1015.3, 1015.4, 1015.5, 1015.6 OR 1015.6.1. MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. FASTENER SIZE AND SPACING SHALL BE PROVIDED
« A-3 WITH TYPE V-B (UNPROTECTED) CONSTRUCTION CAN BE 1 STORY & HAVE DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE LOCATED ABOVE AND IN LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT AND 1. PERSONS ABLE TO USE THE EXIT STAIRWAY DO SO AS SOON AS POSSIBLE, IN SUCH INSTRUCTIONS AND SHALL BE CALCULATED BASED ON MAXIMUM LOADS AND
6,000 S.F. PER STORY WITH MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 40 FEET TENANT SEPARATIONS. UNLESS THEY ARE ASSISTING OTHERS. 1016 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE SPACES USED IN TESTS. |_
. B2 WITH ] « EXCEPTION 1 2. INFORMATION ON PLANNED AVAILABILITY OF ASSISTANCE IN THE USE OF '
o L o Y (O e CTE D) CONSTRUCTION CAN BE 3 STORIES & HAVE DRAETSTOPPING IS NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN STAIRS OR SUPERVISED OPERATION OF ELEVATORS AND HOW TO SUMMON TABLE  EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE 1405432 WINDOW SILLS I 1
if ogwsrg 'IFDEI"?ES\;_ g y%ﬁﬂﬁf},ﬂ% ﬁgglsczﬁTTug;%NF%g BE 2 STORIES & HAVE - EXCEPTION 2 3. DIRECTIONS FOR USE OF THE TWO-WAY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS WHERE OCCUPANCY A AND R MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 200 FEET (NFPA 13 OR NFPA 13R) DWELLING, WHERE THE OPENING OF THE SILL PORTION OF AN OPERABLE WiNDOW IS <C
DRAFTSTOPPING IS NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN PROVIDED. OCCUPANCY S-2 AND U MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 300 FEET (NFPA 13) LOCATED MORE THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR OTHER SURFACE >
* UWITH TYPE V-A (PROTECTED) CONSTRUCTION CAN BE 2 STORIES & HAVE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.2, PROVIDED WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM BELOW, THE LOWEST PART OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF THE WINDOW SHALL BE AT A Lu
9,000 S.F. PER STORY WITH MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 50 FEET THAT AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS ARE ALSO INSTALLED IN THE COMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED 1008 DOORS, GATES AND TURNSTILES I £l FEET (NFP. R NEPA 13R HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR SURFAGE OF THE
(FOR PRIVATE GARAGES, SEE SECTION 406.3.) SPACES. SGUPANGY S 2AND L Mo TRAVEL DISTANCE i6 400 FEET (NFPA 1) i ROOM IN WHICH THE WINDOW IS LOCATED. GLAZING BETWEEN THE FLOOR AND A I —
74 DRAFTSTOPPING IN ATTICS 1008.1.1  SIZE OF DOORS ( ) HEIGHT OF 24 INCHES SHALL BE FIXED OR HAVE OPENINGS THROUGH WHICH A
« U WITH TYPE V-B (UNPROTECTED) CONSTRUCTION CAN BE 1 STORY & HAVE ‘ A MINIMUM 32" CLEAR OPENING FROM DOOR FACE AT 90 DEGREES OPEN TO 4-INCH DIAMETER SPHERE CANNOT PASS. -
5.500 S.F. PER STORY WITH MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 40 FEET IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO SUBDIVIDE CLOSING JAMB. MINIMUM HEAD HEIGHT IS 80" 1018 CORRIDORS Z
(FOR PRIVATE GARAGES, SEE SECTION 406.3.) ATTIC SPACESAND CONCEALED ROOF SPACES IN THE LOCATIONS PRESCRIBED IN « EXCEPTION
’ SECTIONS 717.4.2 AND 717.4.3. VENTILATION OF CONCEALED ROOF SPACES SHALL BE 1008.1.3.4 ACC;ag—ggygﬁ%léEDDo%%FéﬁﬁsADﬁgmss OF EGRESS IN BUILDINGS WITH AN OGCUPANGY 1018.1 CONSTRUCTION ggm;yggoygg égoEggROVIDED WITH WINDOW GUARDS THAT COMPLY WITH CD O
.s . MAI IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1203.2
©.2 WITH TYPE LA (PROTECTED) CONSTRUCTION IS UNLIMITED IN BOTH NTAINED IN IN'A GROUP A. B, E. M R-1 OR R.2 AND ENTRANGE DOORS TO TENANT SPACES IN CORRIDORS SHALL BE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 1018.1. n
(FOR OPEN PARKING STRUCTURES, SEE SECTION 406.3) 717.4.2 GROUPS R-1 AND R-2 al(l-\"lpHUAP[{\jNA%ESO";l/g['):{(E)]'(jJ'IE)RéA’NBC’EE,A%DR;GPI%\]E%QLAZCACREESEECFgﬂ%%?_ EQSB'FEaQVL\;LﬂEED « EXCEPTION 2 1406 COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF EXTERIOR WALLS D
(FOR PRIVATE GARAGES, SEE SECTION 406.3. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ATTICS, MANSARDS, OVERHANGS OR OTHER A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING IS NOT REQUIRED FOR CORRIDORS CONTAINED WITHIN
504 HEIGHT M ) CONCEALED ROOF SPACES OF GROUP -2 oA R TRLED N ACCOMDANGE WITH (1006141 THROUGH 1006.1.3:46) A DWELLING OR SLEEPING UNITIN AN gCCUPANCY N GROUP R 14063 BAL%C/)\T%/@ESD 3%5 g,; ?35’5%'0:5'5 RATED PER TABLE 601 OR TYPE IV CONSTRUCTION Q
ODIFICATION 1008.1.5  LANDINGS AT DOORS ; Z
« EXCEPTION 1 1. « EXCEPTION 3
504.2 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE WHERE CORRIDOR WALLS PROVIDE A SLEEPING UNIT OR DWELLING UNIT SEPARATION, LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH NOT LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE STAIRWAY OR . c o PER SECTION 602.4 (HEAVY TIMBER 6X8 COLUMN PER SECTION 721.6.3). —— <
THE DOOR, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. DOORS IN THE FULLY OPEN POSITION SHALL A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING IS NOT REQUIRED FOR CORRIDORS IN OPEN PARKING
SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.2, THE VALUE SPECIFIED — T~ —— — T TN ' * EXCEPTION 3 —_
IN TABLE 503 FOR MAXIMUM HEIGHT IS INCREASED BY 20 FEET AND THE M « EXCEPTION 2 TN~ DOORS IN ANY POSITION SHALL NOT REDUCE THE LANDING TO LESS THAN ONE-HALF 1018.2 CORRIDOR WIDTH ALLOWS PROTECTION BY SPRINKLERS PER SECTION 903.3.1.2
NUMBER OF STORIES IS INCREASED BY ONE, BUT SHALL NOT EXCEED 60 FEET on FOUR DRAFTSTOPPING IS NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN ITS REQUIRED WIDTH THE MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH SHALL BE DETERMINED IN SECTION 1005.1, BUT .. n
STORIES, RESPECTIVELY. AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1. . iz FI; E%} ) NOT LESS THAN 44 INCHES. o = ""‘
506 AREA MODIFICATIONS i EXCEmeM P W . h/aﬁoﬂrggg TSITAWZ E,IL\NVEHA'\E é.ENGTH MEASURED IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF « EXCEPTION 2 D_ Z
506.1 GENERAL IN OCCUPANCIES IN GROUP R-2 THAT DO NOT EXCEED FOUR STORIES ABOVE GRADE THIRTY-SIX INCHES WITH A REQUIRED OCCUPANT CAPACITY OF LESS THAN 50. CHAPTER 25 GYPSUM BOARD AND PLASTER LLl
rT—‘Eg AREAS LIMITED BY TABLE 503 SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE INCREASED DUE TO EI)_(/(\;NEEDTHE QT(‘)W(')IOC SSEASFE EBHS\L/LE %I\E/ Eggg%g%&%ﬁ%@gﬁg% %8 &%%A% E%WALLEH + EXCEPTION: EXCEPTION 3 E
NTAGE AND AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE , F. , : LANDING LENGTH IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IN GROUPS R-3 AND U AND WITHIN ‘
equations) A ={ A+[A XL ]1+[A . xI " DRAFTSTOPPING IS NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN 1009 STAIRWAYS 1018.4 DEAD ENDS 2509.2 BASE FOR TILE oC
=LA [AX T+ A XD ACTOATIC SPAINKLER SYSTEN IX ACGORDANCE Wi SEGTION 3055 1.2 PHOVIOED 10061 STARWAY WIDTH WHERE MORE THAN ONE EXIT O EXIT AGGESS DOORWAY IS REQUIRED THE EXIT qemenT pies cewenr on alassr cyesumenokers woouravee i, | (Y | <
508 MIXED USE AND OCCUPANCY SHAT AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS ARE ALSO INSTALLED IN THE COMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED THE WIDTH OF STAIRWAYS SHALL BE DETERMINED AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 1005.1, ACCESS SHALL BE ARRANGED SUCH THAT THERE ARE NO DEA S IN CORRIDORS RECOMMENDATIONS SHALL BE USED AS A BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER o
508.1 GENERAL 7o THERMAL-AND SOUND-INSULATING MATERIALS BUT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 44 INCHES. : AREAS AND WALL AND CEILING PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS, WATER-RESISTANT <
EACH PORTION OF A BUILDING SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE 10092  HEADROOM » EXCEPTION 3 GYPSUM BACKEH BOARD SHALL BE USED AS A BASE FOR TILE IN WATER CLOSET I—-I—I
WITH SECTION 302.1 INSULATION MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NO MORE : STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM HEADROOM CLEARANCE OF 80 INCHES MEASURED A DEAD-END CORRIDOR SHALL NOT BE LIMITED IN LENGTH WHERE THE LENGTH OF THE COMPARTMENT WALLS WHEN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GA-216 OR ASTM C840
THAN 25 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF NO MORE THAN 450 PER 719.2 VERTICALLY FROM A LINE CONNECTING THE EDGE OF THE NOSINGS DEAD-END CORRIDOR IS LESS THAN 2.5 TIMES THE LEAST WIDTH OF THE DEAD-END AND MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS. I |'—'
CHAPTER 6 TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION REFER TO ASTM E 84 OR UL 723 TO DETERMINE MATERIAL IS IN ACCORDANCE. ' CORRIDOR. LL
mﬁ DM|N1MUM CLEARANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED THE FULL WIDTH OF THE STAIRWAY 1020 EXITS I O
602 CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION CHAPTER 9 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS 1009 STAIR TRE NG I I I —
4 ADS AND RISERS
602.2 TYPE I&1l  NON COMBUSTIBLE 102022  ARRANGEMENT
TAIR RISE . ]
602.3 TYPEII  EXTERIOR WALLS NON COMBUSTIBLE 903.2.1.3 GROUP A-3 gmm THSEAFIDHD%IC;;Zg gﬂﬁl’i SE 171I7A?gﬁl:§sMA?IXN%‘I%AND 4 INCHES MINIMUM EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS SHALL LEAD DIRECTLY TO THE EXIT DISCHARGE OR THE PUBLIC
g0z YEE v ﬁﬁ@VJ MR PERMITTED AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR GROUP A-3 ’ WAY.
: OCCUPANCY WHERE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS EXISTS: - EXCEPTION 5 1021 NUMBER OF EXITS AND CONTINUITY
1. THE FIRE AREA EXCEEDS 12,000 S.F.; IN GROUP R-3 OCCUPANCIES; WITHIN DWELLING UNITS IN GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES;
TABLE ~ FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS 2. THE FIRE AREA HAS AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 300 OR MORE; OR AND IN GROUP U OCCUPANCIES THAT ARE ACCESSORY TO A GROUP R-3 OCCUPANCY ,
601 TYPE V-A (PROTECTED) MINIMUM 1HR FIRE BATING FOR STRUCTURAL FEAME 3. THE FIRE AREA IS LOCATED ON A FLOOR OTHER THAN A LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE OR ACCESSORY TO INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS IN GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES; THE TABLE MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS FOR OCCUPANT LOAD (PERSONS PER STORY)
BEARING WALLS, FLOOR AND ROOF CONSTRUCTION SERVING SUCH OCCUPANCIES. MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7.75 INCHES. THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 1021.1 2 EXITS FOR OCCUPANT LOADS LESS THAN 500
TYPE V-B (UNPROTECTED) ~ NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION 805.2.8 GRO:;’ 2UTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION 908.3 1 10 INCHES. 3 EXITS FOR OCCUPANT LOADS GREATER THAN 500 BUT LESS THAN 1,001
TABLE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT ALL BUILDINGS WiTH A GROUP R FIRE AREA. 0095 STA'Q\%‘%\Q&'}{P{%GGSSHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DIMENSION MEASURED IN THE DIRECTION OF 4 EXITS FOR OCCUPANT LOADS GREATER THAN 1,000
602 BASED IN FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE
903210 GROUP S-2 ENCLOSED PARKING GARAGES TRAVEL EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF THE STAIRWAY. SUCH DIMENSION NEED NOT EXCEED TABLE  STORIES WITH ONE EXIT
THE IS SESISTANCE RATINGS OF AN EXTERIOR WALk 19 DETERMINCD BASED Lo O AUTOMATIO SPRNGLER SYSTEM SHAL B PROVIDED THAGUGHOUT BULDNGS 48 INCHES WHERE THE STAIWAY HAS A STRAGHT RN
: BUILDINGS CLASSIFIED AS GROUP R-2 EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC
THE WALL IS LOCATED. CLASSIFIED AS ENCLOSED PARKING GARAGES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 406.4 1009.6.3 ENCLOSURES UNDER STAIRWAYS SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCSEC ‘{ngg Psg\cgzllgévﬂgvo%go%% zc’i% Ez Vﬁ/}/g gggxgﬁn %
LOAD-BEARING EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH THE FIRE-RESISTANCE THE WALLS AND SOFFITS WITHIN ENCLOSED USABLE SPACES UNDER ENCLOSED AND WITH EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RE.
RATING REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 601. 903.3.1.1  NFPA 13 SPRINKLER SYSTEMS UNENCLOSED STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY 1.HOUR DIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED 1026 SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THREE STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE. D
WHERE THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE REQUIRE THAT A BUILDING OR PORTION CONSTRUCTION OR THE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF THE STAIRWAY ENCLOSURE 2
FOR SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS FOR GROUP U OCCUPANCIES SEE SECTION 406.1.2 THEREOF BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN WHICHEVER IS GREATER ’ 1022 EXIT ENCLOSURES =
OPEN PAFKING GATAGES COMPLYING WITHSECTON 10 BN E W LS QTSR N S RS roborobrn | g =
SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO HAVE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING. 903.3.1.1.1. . E)FS%EQSHBER STAIRWAYS SERVING AND GONTAINED WITHIN A SINGLE RESIDENTIAL 1022.1 ENCLOSURES REQUIRED . g S
FOR OCCUPANCIES A, B, R, S-2, U THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS APPLY: 903.3.1.2 NFPA 13R SPRINKLER SYSTEMS D VR Ie N I B B Y G A O T A e e S D INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH 1HR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED Ry
WHERE ALLOWED IN BUILDINGS OF GROUP R, UP TO AND INC ORIES 5 Q
« WHERE THE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 10 FEET ' LUDING FOUR STORIES IN ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 0.5 INCH GYPSUM BOARD. CONSTRUCTION IF LESS THAN 4 STORIES AND 2HR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED 5 -
ALL TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED HEIGHT, AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT IN CONSTRUCTION IS BEQUIRED FOR VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURES FOUR STORIES iy
(REFER TO SECTION 706.1.1 FOR PARTY WALL REQUIREMENTS) ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R. THE OPEN SPACE UNDER EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE. OR MORE. E =
, 903.3.1.2.1 BALCONIES AND DECKS 1009.12  HANDRAILS « EXCEPTION 3 N
e S BT AET e T o Looo T S I ON S O RO DR FOR MO LGOS Rer v SEARAYS 4 HAVE HANDTALS OV EACH SIDE AN S COMPLY W DAL SN R CONTANED W A B AR OETA RIS 3
: UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT IN -1, R- -
(TYPES IiB AND VB SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO HAVE FIRE- RESISTANCE RATING.) CONSTRUCTION, PROVIDED THERE IS A ROOF OR DECK ABOVE.  EXCEPTION 5 o BE ENCLOSED. o)
R A O AN e GREATER THAN 30 FEET 907 FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS STAIRWAYS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS, SPIRAL STAIRWAYS AND AISLE STAIRS SERVING 1026 EXTERIOR EXIT RAMPS AND STAIRWAYS
FIRE-RESISTANCE BATING. 90729  GROUPR-2 SEATING ONLY ON ONE SIDE ARE PERMITTED TO HAVE A HANDRAIL ON ONE SIDE ONLY. 10263 OPEN SIDE
FOR ALARM SYSTEMS, SEE SECTION 907 OF THE FIRE CODE. . ,
’ 1010 RAMPS OPEN ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE WITH A MINIMUM OF 35 SQ. FT. OPENING AT 42" A.F.F.
CHAPTER 7 FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION 907.2.11  SINGLE- AND MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS o100 SLOPE AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL AND INTERMEDIATE LANDINGS.
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED REGARDLESS .
STEEPER THAN ONE UNIT VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (8 PERCENT SLOPE) EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM INTERIOR OF
- : VERTICAL IN 8 UNITS HORIZONTAL (12.5 PERCE PE NECESSARY FOR EGRESS FROM NORMALLY .
TWO FLOORS OR ONE FLOOR AND ROOF, OR SUPPORT A NON-LOAD-BEARING WALL 2. INSIDE EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES ( CENT SLOPE) . -
MORE THAN TWO STORIES HIGH, SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY PROTECTED ON ALL SIDES 3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS 10104 VERTICAL RISE « EXCEPTION 4
FOR THE FULL LENGTH WITH MATERIALS HAVING THE REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE AND CELLARS THE RISE FOR ANY RAMP RUN SHALL BE 30 INCHES MAXIMUM. SEPARATION FROM THE INTERIOR OF THE BUILDING IS NOT REQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR
RATING. 907.5.2.3.4 GROUP R-2 RAMPS OR STAIRWAYS CONNECTED TO OPEN-ENDED CORRIDORS, PROVIDED THAT
o IN GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES REQUIRED TO HAVE FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS PER 101063 LENGTH (LANDINGS) | GTH SHALL BE 60 INGHES MINIMUM ITEMS 4.1 THROUGH 4.4 ARE MET: :
706 FIRE WALLS SECTION 907 ALL DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE CAPABILITY ' 4.1 THE BUILDING, INCLUDING CORRIDORS AND RAMPS AND/OR STAIRS, SHALL BE archite Cts
TO SUPPORT VISUAL ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES IN ACCORDANCE « EXCEPTION 1 : ’ '
706.1 GENERAL WITH ICC/ANSI A117.1 AND TABLE 907.5.2.3.3 EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE
: . 5.2.3. LANDINGS IN NON-ACCESSIBLE GROUP R-2 AND R-3 INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS ARE WITH SECTION 903.1.1 OR 903.1.2. 4144 N. C
EACH PORTION OF A BUILDING SEPARATED BY ONE OR MORE FIRE WALLS THAT COMPLY PERMITTED TO BE 36 INCHES MINIMUM. a entral Expy.
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION SHALL BE CONSIDERED A SEPARATE BUILDING. CHAPTER 10 MEANS OF EGRESS « EXCEPTION 2 4.2 THE OPEN-ENDED CORRIDORS COMPLY WITH SECTION 1017. u Suite 855
WHERE THE RAMP IS NOT PART OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, THE LENGTH OF THE 14 Dallas, TX 75204
706.5 HORIZONTAL CONTINUITY 1002 DEFINITIONS ; 4.3 THE OPEN-ENDED CORRIDORS ARE CONNECTED ON EACH END TO AN EXTERIOR L '
ERTION 5 A IE)/?:NTDAR\(?ESLI.-{ALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO BE MORE THAN 48 INCHES IN THE DIRECTION L i e AR A B A AL A & . D14. ?-,21;0 8(78 78
FIRE WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO TERMINATE AT THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF THE FLOOR AREA WITHIN THE INSIDE PERIMETER OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS OF THE o goarchitects.com
NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR SHEATHING WHERE THE BUILDING ON EACH SIDE OF THE BUILDING UNDER GONSIDERATION, EXGLUSIVE OF VENT SHAFTS AND COURTS, 101085 DO N ERE DOORWAYS ARE LOGATED ADJAGENT TO A RAMP LANDING, MANEUVERING NG 2 DL DA URE A OLEAR OPENING OF NGT LSS THAN 35 8 F O 2
FIRE WALL IS PROTECTED BY AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN WITHOUT DEDUCTION FOR CORRIDORS, STAIRWAYS, CLOSETS, THE THICKNESS : C G 45 DEGREES O , F. 2
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2 OF INTERIOR WALLS, COLUMNS OR OTHER FEATURES. THE FLOOR AREA OF A BUILDING CLEARANGES REQUIRED BY ICC A117.1 ARE PERMITTED TO OVERLAP THE REQUIRED AN EXTERIOR RAMP OR STAIRWAY SHALL BE PROVIDED. WHERE CLEAR OPENINGS = DATE
o OR PORTION THEREOF, NOT PROVIDED WITH SURROUNDING EXTERIOR WALLS ’ LANDING AREA. ARE PROVIDED, THEY SHALL BE LOCATED SO AS TO MINIMIZE THE ACCUMULATION OF (&)
706.6 VERTICAL CONTINUITY SHALL BE USABLE ARE UNDER THE HORIZONTAL PROJECTION OF THE ROOF OR SMOKE OR TOXIC GASES. X
FLOOR ABOVE. THE GROSS FLOOR AREA SHALL NOT INCLUDE SHAFTS WITH 1010.8 HANDRAILS -
« EXCEPTION 4 NO OPENINGS OR INTERIOR COURTS. RAMPS WITH A RISE GREATER THAN 6 INCHES SHALL HAVE HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES. = DB_DS_ED /] /l
IN BUILDINGS OF TYPE Iil, IV AND V CONSTRUCTION, WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO FLOOR AREA. NET CHAPTER 11 ACCESSIBILITY <
TERMINATE AT THE UNDERSIDE OF COMBUSTIBLE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECKS PROVIDED: ; 1011 EXIT SIGNS 0
41, THERE : THE ACTUAL OCCUPIED AREA NOT INCLUDING UNOCCUPIED ACCESSORY AREAS 0111 WHERE REQUIRED %
1. ARE NO OPENINGS IN THE ROOF WITHIN 4 FEET OF THE FIRE WALL. SUCH AS CORRIDORS, STAIRWAYS, TOILET ROOMS, MECHANICAL ROOMS OR CLOSETS. : EXIT ACCESS DOORS REQUIRE EXIT SIGNS VISIBLE FROM FROM ANY DIFECTION 1105 ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES °f PROUECT
12 TIETOOF SCOVERED WV AMNN CLASSDROO- OO sy, exenor
3. - - IC ENTRANCES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. o
gD e O e ML e or e AT 5 LN T RISTONE S0F Ry R QLD o g
PROTECTED WITH 5/8 INCH TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD DIRECTLY BENEATH THE AREAS SHALL BE EITHER YARDS, COURTS OR PUBLIC WAYS. THE OTHER SIDES OF EXIT SIGNS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN DWELLING UNITS OF GROUP R-2 1106 PARKING AND PASSENGER LOADING FACILITIES ° /I /I /I 2 9
UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK, SUPPORTED BY A MINIMUM OF OF THE EXTERIOR STAIRWAY NEED NOT BE OPEN. b
2-INCH NOMINAL LEDGERS ATTACHED TO THE SIDES OF THE ROOF FRAMING 1012 HANDRAILS 1106.2 GROUPS R-2 AND R-3 o
MEMBERS FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET ON BOTH SIDES OF THE FIRE WALL. 1003 GENERAL MEANS OF EGRESS 1012.2 HEIGHT 2 PERCENT, BUT NOT LESS THAN ONE, OF TOTAL PARKING LOCATED ON SHORTEST 2
707 FIRE BARRIERS 10032 CEILING HEIGHT HANDRAIL HEIGHT, MEASURED ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSING, OR FINISH SURFACE OF ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO AN ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE. - SHEET NUMBER
7075 CONTINUITY ‘ ‘ 76" MINIMUM A.F.F. RAME SLOPE SHALL BE UNIFORM, NOT LESS THAN 34 INGHES AND NOT MORE THAN WHERE PARKING IS PROVIDED WITHIN OR BENEATH A BUILDING, ACCESSIBLE PARKING @
FIRE BARRIERS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY BELOW 100331 HEADROOM : SPACES SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED WITHIN OR BENEATH THE BUILDING. =
TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF SHEATHING, SLAB OR DECK ABOVE AND e MINIVUM HEADROOM= 80" 10126 HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS 1106.5 VAN SPACES o
SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED THERETO. = HANDRAILS SHALL RETURN TO A WALL, GUARD OR THE WALKING SURFACE OR SHALL 1 VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE FOR EVERY 6 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES 5
70751  SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTION 1003.32 POST-MOUNTED OBJECTS BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN ADJACENT STAIR FLIGHT OR RAMP RUN. T
OBJECTS MOUNTED ON A POST OR PYLON SHALL NOT OVERHANG MORE THAN 12" AT STAIRWAYS WHERE HANDRAILS ARE NOT CONTINUOUS BETWEEN FLIGHTS, THE 1107 DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS of »
THE SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTION FOR A FIRE BARRIER SHALL BE PROTECTED TO WHERE LOWEST POINT IS MORE THAN 27" & LESS THAN 80" A F. m
AFFORD THE REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF THE FIRE BARRIER SUPPORTED. e HANDRAILS SHALL EXTEND HORIZONTALLY AT LEAST 12 INCHES BEYOND THE TOP RISER 1107.6 GROUP R ) -
‘ExcEPTION 10033 HORZONTAL FRO-ECTIONS AT RAMPS WHERE HANDFAILS AFE NOT GONTNLOUS BETWEEN RUNS, THE HANDRAL Y U SO0 DWELL NG UNT T0 BN ACCODANCE WITH A, T e h
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, FIXTURES OR FURNISHINGS SHALL NOT PROJECT ’ AND FAIR HOUSING - % A
ggﬂ;rL Em%uv)v%ﬁgg CS_HSINL%%?ERMITTED TO TERMINATE AT A TOP ENCLOSURE HORIZONTALLY FROM EMTHER SIDE MORE THAN 4" OVER ANY WALKING SURFACE SHALL EXTEND HORIZONTALLY ABOVE THE LANDING 12 INCHES MINIMUM BEYOND THE UNITS TO COMPLY WITH ICC/ANSI117.1 PER 1107.6.2.1.1 S CODE ANALYSIS
BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 27 INCHES AND 80 INCHES ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE. TOP AND BOTTOM RAMPS. o
7076 -  OPENINGS 5
[a
o
O

SECTION 715.

HANDRAILS ARE PERMITTED TO PROTRUDE 4 1/2 INCHES FROM THE WALL.

HANDRAILS WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT THAT IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE
NEED EXTEND ONLY FROM THE TOP RISER TO THE BOTTOM RISER.




